

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

**DYFED-POWYS**

**FOI Reference: 38/2020**

**Request:**

- 1) Who is responsible for Information Technology?
- 2) What data storage vendor(s) and model do you currently use?
- 3) What technology resellers do you work with?
- 4) When was the installation date of above storage vendor(s)? (Month/year)
- 5) When is your planned (or estimated) storage refresh date? (Month/year)

**Response 1 – 5:**

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- 1) Assistant Director – Dr Stephen Havard
- 2) IBM – V7000 Gen2, V5000
- 3) Insight, SCC, SoftCat, Tectrade

Please note: This is not a definitive list and Dyfed Powys Police may engage other resellers as part of a procurement process.

- 4) Dyfed-Powys Police have utilised IBM as a storage vendor for over 15 years. There is no information held/record of when Dyfed Powys Police first installed with the vendor.
- 5) Dyfed Powys Police purchase all our storage with 5 years support & maintenance. Dyfed Powys Police have a number of storage devices with refresh starting in 2021 onwards.

---

**It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.**

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 10/02/20)